APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

To: Commissioner of Public Works
730 Washington Avenue -- Room 303
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

Contract No.

2022233

Contract Name

_Island bathroom upgrades

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY:

ADDITIONS $ | DEDUCTIONS $

Change Orders Approved in
Previous Months by Owner

TomaL] =51
Subsequent Change Orders
Approval Resolution
No. Date No.
TOTAL

Net Change by Change Orders

381.21

APPROVED AND PAYMENT AUTHORIZED:

Project Engin

eer

Date

Department H

ead

Commissioner of Public Works

Date

Date

Contractor Rasch Construction
Address 4715 Green Bay Rd, Kenosha 53144
Payment No. (4) Final
Period from 8/1/23 ro, BI10723
Original Contract Bid $ 312,160.00
Net Change by Change Orders $ 381.21
Contract to Date
(Including Change Orders) $312,541.21
Total Work Completed to Date $ 312,541.21
Retainage 0_ % of 0 $0
Total Earned Less Retainage $ 312,541.21
Less Previous Payments
«1 129,000.00
68,466.00
91,162.21
: 288,628.21

Total of Previous Payments $

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: g 23,913.00




To:

Attn:

I CONSTRUCTI
& ENGINEERING

City of Racine

4715 Green Bay Road
Kenosha, Wl 53144

P: (262) 657-6542

F: (262) 657-0801
www.raschconstruction.com

730 Washington Avenue

Racine, WI 53403

Date: August 25, 2023
invoice No.: 23011.04
Job No.: 23-011
Project No.
Contract No: 22233
Terms: Net 30 days

RE: Island Park Shelter
Toilet Room Upgrades

Amount Due - Pay App #4

Billed this period

(Less) retainage or plus released retainage per attached documents

$23,913.00

$23,913.00

000

SUBTOTAL: $23,913.00

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS:

TOTAL AMOUNT NOW DUE: $ 23,913.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Rasch Construction & Engincering, Inc.

e ———— e, e
TO: City of Racine PROJECT. Island Park Shelter APPLICATION NO: 3
730 Washington Avenue Toilet Room Upgrades PERIOD TO:  8/15/2023

Racine, WI 53403

FROM: Rasch Construction & Eng, Inc VIA (ARCHITECT): Rudie| Frank

4715 Green Bay Rd
Kenosha, WI 53140
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

PROJECT NO 22233

CONTRACT DATE: 1/30/2023

Distribution to:

x OWNER
CJARCHITECT
[CJCONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner
TOTAL
Approved this Month
Number  Date Approved

COR 1 08/01/23 $ 381.21
TOTALS $ 38121 § -
Net Change by Change Orders: $ 381.21

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's
knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents,
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due
CONTRACTFQR: Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc

Date: August 25, 2023

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to

the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief, the Work has

pregressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract

Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
A DO 702 C D AT ENT -

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 312,160.00
2 Net change by Change Orders 3 381.21
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2) $ 312,541.21
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 312,541.21
(Column G on Schedule of Values)
5 RETAINAGE:
a. Completed Work 3
(Column D+E)
b. Stored Material $ -
(Column F)
Total Retainage 3 -
(Total of 5a + 5b)
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 312,541.21
(Line 4 less Line 5)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 288,628 21
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 23,913.00
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ -
(Line 3 less Line 6)
State of. Wisconsin County of: a__1m,‘._.'.f?n0_sha
Subscribed and sworn to before me this  25th ¢ day of August ~, 2023
Notary Public: < o i sy~ >€— JULIE QUESENBERAY
My Commission Expires:  04/17/2024 “Notary Public
Statg of Wisconsin
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ o

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

By:

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

ITION

G702-1983



240 Z sbeg £202/¥2/g paledaly

SLOFLIHOHY 4O ILNLILSNI NVORIINY FHL
ANJWAYG HOJ JIVOININIAD ONV NOILYDIJJY €049 ANIWNIOQ VIV

. $ - $ %0000l LZLIVSZLE $ . $ 00€L6EZ & 12829882 ¢ LZLVSZLE $
YIOMA BJO )
$| - ¢ - s - $ 1z
* 3 - $ E $ s $ 92
$ = $ . $ $ T4
] $ 7 $ . s o $ v
$ - $ ¥ S . $ jord
$ = $ S 3 $ 44
% » 3 S - $ (¥4
- $ = 3 . $ $ 61
$ - $ s $ m $ gl
. § # $ - $ E $ Ll
z § = $ %0000L LZ'L8E gl =z $ = § 1Z'18E $ 1Z18e $ Jaileg jodea-L0 HOD 91
$| - $ %0000l 006vLGH g = $ 000822 $ 006.8'22 $ 006VLSE  § [eauoaly Gl
§| = $ %0000L 0029L'8 $ . g - $ o00z8lL'g $ 0028L'8 $ OVAH ¥1
: g - $ %0000L 000SZ'9% $ - $ - $ 000SZ 9y $ o0o0seTor § Buiquiniyg g1
$ 2 $ %0000L 00000'G $ - $ % $ 000006 $ 000006 $ $811085300Y 19J1I0| Z1
. $ - $ %0000L 00068l $ §i = $ 00068'¥L $ 00068'FL $ suonied 8o |
. £ = $ %0000 000086 g - & - $ 000086 $ 000086 $ Bunuied o1
z $ - $ %0000L 000SL'9 t - $ . $ 0006.'9 $ 000S.'9 $ Buuiool 4 Axod3 6
- g % $ %0000 0Q000S'L % - $ : $ 0000S'Z $ 000062 g ajeMplIeH 'Sawel | 's100¢] g
- $ - $ %0000l 00000'GE $ # $ - $ 00000'GE $ 000006 § Bulsuey dojspiey 2
- & - $ %0000} 0000062 $ = $ - $ 0000062 $ 0000062 ¢ salquiassy wnsdfig) g
- $ - $ %0000l 0000052 $ - ¢ - $ 0000062 $ 000002 % Anuadien'g
. $ = $ %0000L 0000062 $ - g - $ 0000062 $ ooo0o0'6z ¢ 21aou0D
» g - $ %0000L 00°000'0€ $ g = $  00°000'0% $ 000000t § uonjowaq
= $ = $ %0000L O0BEOEL $ $ 006£0°L $ 0000021 $ 006E0€L & SUONIPUOY) [BIBUDS) £
S $ %0000l 00005 . $ - $ - $ 000052 $ 0000SZ $ uoneziiqopw z
g = $ %0000l 0000S'Z § - $ = $ 000052 $ 00005/ $ spuog/siuwiad |
(©9-0) (0/19) (4+3+Q) (310 g urjoN) pouad siy | uonedlddy anjep
ysiui4 o} aouejeg  dwon) % e o} palols paso)s Ajuasaid SNOIADIH WO 4 painpaysg ‘ou
pue pajgidwo) |ejo | VG YIOAA Jo uonduasaq way
pajaldwo?) o
| H 9 4 3 a 5] d v
Wooy 191101 18318y sied puelsl YN | DIrONd ‘Aidde Aew swan aui 1oj abeuie)al ajqenea BIBYM SJOBNUOYD) UO | UWINOD) 3sSn
£20Z/0€/8 0L ao3d IB||Op |s@iAU BY) 0) POIE]S BIE JUNOLUE ‘MOJaq SUONEINGE] U]
£202/52/8 ‘31va NOILYDIddY payoeye si sajeayiuas paubis saopenuos Buuieuos
v HIFWNN NOILYDINddY INIWAVYC HO4 FLVYDIH11HTD ANV NOLLYDIddY 2029 1Uawnoog vy
OU[ “BULIDIUTAUY ¥ UOHONIISUO) yosey €049 LNINNDOA VIV 133HS NOILYNNILNOD



TO: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)

WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter
described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or

furnished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.
(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract):

Contract #22233 - Island Park Toilet Room Upgrades

The work done and/or materials furnished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:

General Construction

(describe).
2

\ oo ([ Caats
Signature :”/

President
Title

Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.
Firm Name

Date of this Waiver:

August 25 . 2023




RACIVE ON THE LAKK
Treimstndustuninaiogice

Racine Works Program (RWP)
Payout Request

City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41
Date: August 29, 2023

Contractor Name: Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.

Department: | X| Public Works Bid | | Water/Waste Water | X| Parks Dept.
Project Name: Island Park Restroom Upgrade Project Number: N/ A
Munis Contract #: 2022233 B -
Total project hours: 1569 Total RWP Hours: 201 |
| City of Racine Residents: 4 RWP Certified: 3 |

‘ RWP Compliance Percentage: 12.81%

e Contractor submitted payroll reports to Purchasing

¢ Project had 4 City of Racine Residents working on this project

¢ Project had 3 RWP Certified

e Contractor is aware that if they bid on future projects as the prime contractor, they are responsible to
comply with Racine Works Program and that there will be penalties.

Staff Recommendation:

Approve final payment for Raza of Racine, LLC. Contractor submitted payroll reports.
Contractor met 12.81% RWP Compliance and made an effort to comply with RWP.

I\ cv\;u._. % C SaMos 09/06/2023

Signed: Date:




